United Nations S/AC.49/2019/39



Distr.: General 10 July 2019 English

Original: French

Security Council Committee established pursuant to resolution 1718 (2006)

Note verbale dated 8 July 2019 from the Permanent Mission of Luxembourg to the United Nations addressed to the Chair of the Committee

The Permanent Mission of Luxembourg to the United Nations presents its compliments to the Chair of the Security Council Committee established pursuant to resolution 1718 (2006) and has the honour to transmit herewith the midterm report of Luxembourg on the implementation of resolution 2397 (2017), in accordance with its paragraph 8 (see annex).



## Annex to the note verbale dated 8 July 2019 from the Permanent Mission of Luxembourg to the United Nations addressed to the Chair of the Committee

## Report of Luxembourg on the implementation of Security Council resolution 2397 (2017)

Luxembourg herewith submits to the Security Council Committee established pursuant to resolution 1718 (2006) its report on the implementation of paragraph 8 of Security Council resolution 2397 (2017). Luxembourg has the honour to inform the Committee that 11 persons from the Democratic People's Republic of Korea reside in Luxembourg at present. They do so as persons under international protection and, as such, benefit from the exemptions set forth in resolution 2397 (2017).

2/2